NXP USA Inc. - MC68HC908QY2VDTE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

16.16 Memory Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 163
Chapter 17
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
17.1 Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
17.2 MC Order Numbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
17.3 Package Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
MC68HC908QY/QT Family Data Sheet, Rev. 6
Freescale Semiconductor 15
General Description
• On-chip in-application programmable FLASH memory (with internal program/erase voltage
generation)
– MC68HC908QY4 and MC68HC908QT4 — 4096 bytes
– MC68HC908QY2, MC68HC908QY1, MC68HC908QT2, and MC68HC908QT1 — 1536 bytes
• 128 bytes of on-chip random-access memory (RAM)
• 2-channel, 16-bit timer interface module (TIM)
• 4-channel, 8-bit analog-to-digital converter (ADC) on MC68HC908QY2, MC68HC908QY4,
MC68HC908QT2, and MC68HC908QT4
• 5 or 13 bidirectional input/output (I/O) lines and one input only:
– Six shared with keyboard interrupt function and ADC
– Two shared with timer channels
– One shared with external interrupt (IRQ)